

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-138

Authorizing an Electronic Tax Sale

WHEREAS, NJSA 54:5-19.1 authorizes electronic tax sales pursuant to rules and regulations to be promulgated by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services,

WHEREAS, the Director of the Division of Local Government Services has promulgated rules and regulations for pilot programs, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Division of Local Government Services has approved NJ Tax Lien Investors/Real Auction.com to conduct pilot programs, and

WHEREAS, the rules and regulations authorize a municipality to submit an application for participation in the pilot program for an electronic tax sale, and

WHEREAS, an electronic tax sale is innovative and provides a greater pool of potential lien buyers, thus creating the environment for a more complete tax sale process, and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands wishes to participate in the pilot program for an electronic tax sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to complete an application to participate in the electronic tax sale program and submit same to the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Х	Х			
CARD	Х		Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
WELLS			Χ			
O'NEIL			Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 19, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 20th day of July 2017.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk

Jame Diadex